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State of Louisiana

Blue Ribbon Commission for Educational 
Excellence Members 2011/2012
	CHAIRPERSONS

	Co-Chairperson
	Glenny Lee Buquet

Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
	1309 Bayou Black Drive; Houma, LA  70360; (TEL) 985-876-5216; (FAX) 985-868-7919; 

E-mail:  glennyleeb@comcast.net


	Co-Chairperson
	Charlotte Bollinger
Board of Regents
	P. O. Box 250, Lockport, LA 70374;

(TEL) 985-532-2554 or 985-226-4153;
 (FAX) 985-532-7242;

E-mail:  charlotte@bollingershipyards.com


	DESIGNATED MEMBERS

	Board of Regents
	Victor Stelly
Board of Regents 


	2375 Fawn Ridge, Lake Charles, LA 70611; 

(TEL) 337-855-7955 or 337-802-1388;
 (FAX) 337-855-7955;

E-mail:  tvic@camtel.net


	Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
	Penny Dastugue
President

	10 Serenity Drive, Mandeville, LA  70471
(TEL) 225-342-5840; (FAX) 225-342-5843;

E-mail:  sbese@la.gov or penny.dastugue@att.net


	Governor’s Designee
	Russell Armstrong
Policy Advisor


	Office of the Governor
P. O. Box 94004

Baton Rouge, LA  70804

(TEL) 225-342-6160;

E-mail:  palmieris@gov.state.la.us


	President of the Senate Designee
	Senator Conrad Appel
Chairman
Senate Education Committee


	P. O. Box 94183, Baton Rouge, LA  70804;
(TEL) 225-342-6090 (Capitol) or 225-342-2040 or 504-838-5550; 
E-mail:  appelc@legis.la.gov


	Chairperson, House Education Committee
	Representative Thomas G. Carmody, Jr.
State Representative


	5916 Fairfield Avenue, Shreveport, LA  71106;
(TEL) 318-862-9956; (FAX) 318-862-9958;

E-mail:  carmodyt@legis.la.gov 

	Commissioner of Higher Education 
	Jim Purcell
Louisiana Board of Regents


	1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200, Baton Rouge, LA  70802 or P. O. Box 3677, Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3677; (TEL) 225-342-4253 or 225-247-2674; (FAX) 225-342-9318;
E-mail:  jim.purcell@la.gov


	State Superintendent of Education
	John White

State Superintendent of Education

Louisiana Department of Education
	1201 North Third Street, 5th Floor, Baton Rouge, LA  70802 or P. O. Box 94064, Baton Rouge, LA 70804; (TEL) 225-342-3602 or 225-342-3607; (FAX) 225-342-7316;

E-mail:  ollie.tyler@la.gov


	Louisiana Community & Technical College System
	Derrick Manns
Director of Educational Programs


	Louisiana Community & Technical College System, 265 South Foster Drive, Baton Rouge, LA  70806; (TEL) 225-308-4422; 
(FAX) 225-925-7539;
E-mail:  dmanns@lctcs.edu



State of Louisiana

Blue Ribbon Commission for Educational 
Excellence Members 2011/2012 (CONT’D)
	MEMBERS SELECTED BY BOARD OF REGENTS

	University System President Representative
	Beatrice Baldwin
Vice President for Research and Performance Assessment

Designee


	University of Louisiana System, 1201 North Third Street, Suite 7-300, Baton Rouge, LA  70802; (TEL) 225-342-6950 or 225-333-7994; 
(FAX) 225-342-6473; 

E-mail:  bbaldwin@uls.state.la.us 

	University Provost


	Kenneth Rea
Vice President for Academic Affairs

	Louisiana Tech University, P. O. Box 3188, Ruston, LA  71272; (TEL) 318-257-4262; 
(FAX) 318-257-4153;
E-mail:  rea@latech.edu


	University Deans
	Wayne Fetter
Dean
Burton College of Education

Rosalind Pijeaux Hale
Department Chairperson/Professor/NCATE Coordinator
Jeffrey Cass

Dean, College of Arts and Sciences


	McNeese State University, P. O. Box 93255, Lake Charles, LA  70609; (TEL) 337-475-5433 or 337-475-5432; (FAX) 337-475-5467; 
E-mail:  wfetter@McNeese.edu
Xavier University of Louisiana, 1 Drexel Drive, New Orleans, LA  70125; (TEL) 504-520-7498 OR 504-520-7536; (FAX) 504-520-7909;
E-mail:  rhale@xula.edu
University of Louisiana at Monroe

700 University Avenue, Admin. 1-49, 

Monroe, LA  71209; (TEL) 318-342-1754 or 

318-737-0507; (FAX) 318-342-1755;

E-mail:  jcass@ulm.edu


	University Faculty Members

(College of Arts/Sciences/Humanities &

College of Education)
	Victor Schneider

Professor of Mathematics
College of Arts/Sciences

Fran Crochet
Associate Professor of Education


	University of Louisiana at Lafayette, Department of Mathematics; P. O. Box 41010; Lafayette, LA  70504; (TEL) 337-482-5295; (FAX) 337-482-5346;

E-mail:  vps3252@louisiana.edu
 Nicholls State University, 126 Polk Hall, Thibodaus, LA 70310; (TEL) 985-448-4336 or 985-859-3429; (FAX) 985-449-7157;
E-mail:  fran.crochet@nicholls.edu


	Workforce Development Representative
	Jonathan Augustine
Deputy Executive Director

Louisiana Workforce Commission

	1001 North 23rd Street, P. O. Box 94094, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9094; (TEL) 225-342-7837 OR 225-454-7545; (FAX) 225-342-9771; 
E-mail:  jaugustine@lwc.la.gov


	Pre-service Teacher
	Kyle Scott 

Tulane University


	631 Dauphine Street, Apt. 2, New Orleans, LA; (TEL) 504-231-5292 or 309-242-2674;

E-mail:  kscott5@tulane.edu

	Topic Specialist – Higher Education
	Frank Neubrander
Professor

Department of Mathematics

	Louisiana State University and A&M College, Baton Rouge, LA 70803; (TEL) 225-578-7677 or 225-772-7252; (FAX) 225-5787677;
E-mail:  neubrand@math.lsu.edu
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Blue Ribbon Commission for Educational
Excellence Members 2011/2012 (CONT’D)
	MEMBERS SELECTED BY BOARD OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION

	District Superintendent – Urban
	Kathleen Harris
Monroe City Schools
	2006 Tower Drive, Monroe, LA  71201;

(TEL) 318-325-0601 Ext. 3002 or 816-305-4337;

(FAX) 318-812-3604;

E-mail:  Kathleen.harris@mcschools.net


	District Superintendent – Rural
	Walter Lee

DeSoto Parish and
Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
	2007 Urban Dale Street, Shreveport, LA 71118; (TEL) 318-872-3993 or 318-510-1111; (FAX) 318-872-1324;

E-mail:  wlee@desotopsb.com


	Elementary Principal of the Year 
	Jacqueline Smith
A. A. Nelson Elementary
	1001 Country Club Road, Lake Charles, LA  70605;

(TEL)337-217-4790; (FAX) 337-217-4791;

E-mail:  Jacqueline.smith@cpsb.org


	Middle School Principal of the Year
	Margaret G. Goode
Maplewood Middle School


	4401 Maplewood Drive, Sulphur, LA  70663; (TEL) 337-217-4920 or 337-540-6439; (FAX) 337-217-4221;

E-mail:  Margaret.goode@cpsb.org


	High School Principal of the Year 
	TO BE DETERMINED
	

	Elementary School Teacher of the Year 


	Tara Soudelier
Mulberry Elementary School
	 221 Laurel Drive, Houma, LA  70360; 

(TEL) 985-872-5687;  (FAX) 985-791-5192
E-mail:  tara.soudelier@tpsd.org or tara.soudelier@yahool.com


	Middle School Teacher of the Year

	TO BE DETERMINED
	

	High School Teacher of the Year 


	Julie Stephenson
Ruston High School
	900 Bearcat Drive, Ruston, LA  71270; (TEL)318-255-0807 or 318-548-5331; (FAX) 318-251-2202; E-mail:  jstephensenson@lincolnschools.org 


	Personnel Director
	Sametta Brown
Executive Director of Human Resources

Recovery School District

	1641 Poland Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70117; 
(TEL) 504-373-6200, Ext. 20156; or 504-232-4016; 

(FAX) 504-308-3612;

E-mail:  Sametta.Brown@RSDLA.NET


	School Board Member
	Vickie P. Krutzer
Monroe City School Board Member


	3018 River Oaks Drive, Monroe, LA  71201; (TEL) 318-388-1686 or 318-348-2227; (FAX) 318-361-0435; 
E-mail:  Vickie.krutzer@gmail.com


	Topic Specialist – K-12 Education
	Linda Greene
ELA Curriculum Supervisor for 6-12

St. Tammany Parish School System
	Jefferson East Building
227 North Jefferson

Covington, LA  70433

(TEL) 985-845-1888 Est. 308; (FAX) 985-789-0888;

E-mail:  linda.greene2@stpsb.org



State of Louisiana

Blue Ribbon Commission for Educational 
Excellence Members 2011/2012 (CONT’D)
	 COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVES SELECTED BY THE 

BOARD OF REGENTS & BOARD OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

	Community Representatives
	Brigitte Nieland

Vice President, Communications & Director Education and Workforce Development Council

Louisiana Association of Business and Industry
Sharen Pender
LA Parent Teacher Association 

Kerry Davidson

Grant Generator

Deputy Director and LaSIP/LA GEAR UP Project Director

Kwame Asante
National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) Louisiana State Conference Education Committee

TO BE DETERMINED
Representative of State Associations


	P. O. Box 80258, Baton Rouge, LA  70898-0258; (TEL) 225-928-5388 or 225-603-5668; (FAX) 225-929-6054; 

E-mail:  brigitten@labi.org
57155 Pace Street, Slidell, LA  70461; (TEL) 225-927-7382 or 985-781-6002 or 985-640-0556; 
E-mail:  laptapresident@yahoo.com or lapta@bellsouth.net
1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200; Baton Rouge, LA  70802; (TEL) 225-342-4253; (FAX) 225-342-3371;

E-mail:  Davidson@laregents.org
1150 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70802; (TEL) 225-214-7804 or 225-205-0572; (FAX) 225-214-7801;
E-mail:  kasante1@cox.net



State of Louisiana
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	AGENCIES
	NAMES
	ADDRESSES & TELEPHONE NUMBERS



	Board of Regents
	Jeanne M. Burns

Associate Commissioner for Teacher Education Initiatives
	Board of Regents, Claiborne Building, 1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200, Baton Rouge, LA  70802; (TEL) 225-342-4253; (FAX) 225-342-3371;

E-mail:  jeanne.burns@la.gov


	Louisiana Department of Education
	Scott Norton

Assistant Superintendent

Standards, Assessments, & Accountability


	Louisiana Department of Education, P. O. Box 94064, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9064; (TEL) 225-342-1308;

E-mail:  scott.norton@la.gov


	Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
	Catherine Pozniak
Executive Director


	1201 North Third Street, Suite 5-190 Baton Rouge, LA 70802;  P. O. Box 94064, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9064;
(TEL) 225-342-5840; (FAX) 225-342-5843;

E-mail:  catherine.pozniak@la.gov


	Board of Regents
	Linda Marino

Administrative Assistant
	Board of Regents; 1201 North Third Street, Suite 6-200, Baton Rouge, LA  70802; (TEL) 225-342-4253;  
(FAX) 225-342-3371;

E-mail:  Linda.marino@la.gov
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